Campville, Cave-Black Rock, and Waterville Cliffs) and spreads across six towns in Litchfield and New Haven

counties, including Harwinton, Litchfield, Plymouth, Thomaston, Waterbury, and Watertown.

The Cave-Black Rock Block of Mattatuck State Forest is 1,363 acres. One thousand two hundred fifty-two

(1,252) acres are located along Watertown’s eastern border and one hundred eleven (111) acres are in

Thomaston. The Block is separated into three compartments. Compartment 1 is 881 acres, Compartment 2 is

371 acres, and Compartment 3 is 111 acres. Acquisition of land that is now part of the Cave-Black Rock Block

began in 1926.

For maintenance and recreation purposes, Mattatuck State Forest is in the Topsmead Unit of the DEEP Parks

[...]

group are Northern Red Oak, White Oak/Red Oak/Hickory, Chestnut Oak/Black Oak/Scarlet Oak, Mixed 

Upland Hardwood, and Tulip-poplar/White Oak/Northern Red Oak. Almost 92% of the group is mature or 

approaching maturity; 648 acres are in the Sawtimber or Saw/Pole size class. Three hundred six (306) acres to 

be managed during this 10-year plan are in the Oak-Hickory group. 

White-Red-Jack Pine Group 

The White-Red-Jack Pine group comprises 287 acres (22%) of the forested acres. Within this group there are 

multiple sub-groups, referred to as forest types.